P.S.C. KY NO. 3
CANCELS P.S.C. KY NO. 2
CANNONG DUDG. HA HAD DIGHT ICH
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT
OF
POST OFFICE BOX 1535, ASHLAND KY 41105-1535
RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
WATER
AT
SOUTHEASTERN BOYD COUNTY
The state of the s
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED August 12, , 1982 EFFECTIVE AUGUST 12, 1982
ISSUED BY CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT BY Harland Conson
Secretary-Treasurer
De la companya de la

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Sestion 9(1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY.

	FOR Entire Area Served
	P. S. C. KY No. 3
FI	RST Revised SHEET NO. 2
NNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO 1
	Original SHEET NO. 2
RULES AND RE	GULATIONS
The Rules and Regulations of the Cannonsbochange by the Water District Commission so Public Service Commission. 1. Water meter shall be read monthly common calendar month or as soon thereafter as we circumstances may reasonably permit. If it is found that the meter of a cursuch water bill shall be computed on the consumption of such customer shown by the readings, provided that if no such reading water bill may be computed on the basis of subject to adjustment to the average of the meter readings.	mencing on the 15th day of each eather and other conditions and stomer is defective or non-operative, basis of the average monthly water three preceding monthly meter gs are then available, the applicable f an estimate of water consumption
2. The rates or charges for water service about the twentieth of the month, and all considered due and payable within twenty uch twenty-day period, there shall be imported to the amount equal to ten percessales tax) shown on the face amount of sa within said twenty-day period after said such bill shall be deemed delinquent, and system, after furnishing 48 hours written shall thereupon, turn off the water of such some contents.	bills for such services shall be days. If a bill is not paid within posed a penalty on each bill not nt (10%) of the charges (other than id bill. If a bill is not paid due date, the charges shown on the Superintendent of the waterworks notice to the delinquent water user,

If such water service is cut off the District, reconnection of such

4. There are five facilities for the payment of water bills: (1) The Bank of Ashland, Cannonsburg Branch, (2) The Cannonsburg Water District Office, located at Rt. #180 in Cannonsburg, (3) The Kentucky Farmers Bank, Summit Branch, (4) The Third National Bank, Summit Branch, and (5) Brack Bank at Trust Co., Meade Station Branch. The office hours are from 9:00 a.m. -

The cost for connection to our water lines the or spectage of the state of the section 9(1

DATE EFFECTIVE

12

Day

Month

an Secretary-Treasurer, P. O. Box 1535, Ashland

Title

1982

Year

Address 4110 1535

service shall be made when the customer pays all charges and penalties owed, plus the amount of Eight dollars (\$8.00) as a reconnection charge.

Forty Dollars (\$340.00), per connection for 5/8" x 3/4", meter service.

1982

Year

4:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday, except Holidays.

Day

Month

Name of Office

DATE OF ISSUE

FOR Entire	Area Served	
P.S.C. NO	3	
Original	SHEET NO.	1

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2

### METER SIZE for Minimum Bill RATE PER UNIT 5/8 inch 2,000 gallons \$9.00				Gall	onang	ge Provid	led			5 .
5/8 inch	METER	SIZE		for	Mini	mum Bill			RATE PI	ER UNIT
1 ½ inch 2,000 gallons 14.00 2 inch 2,000 gallons 17.00 3 inch 2,000 gallons 30.00 4 inch 2,000 gallons 40.00 6 inch 2,000 gallons 60.00 8 inch 2,000 gallons 75.00 10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	5/8	inch		2	,000	gallons		:		9.00
2 inch 2,000 gallons 17.00 3 inch 2,000 gallons 30.00 4 inch 2,000 gallons 40.00 6 inch 2,000 gallons 60.00 8 inch 2,000 gallons 75.00 10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	1	inch		2	,000	gallons				12.00
3 inch 2,000 gallons 30.00 4 inch 2,000 gallons 40.00 6 inch 2,000 gallons 60.00 8 inch 2,000 gallons 75.00 10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	1 ½	inch		. 2	,000	gallons				14.00
4 inch 2,000 gallons 40.00 6 inch 2,000 gallons 60.00 8 inch 2,000 gallons 75.00 10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	2	inch		2	,000	gallons				17.00
6 inch 2,000 gallons 60.00 8 inch 2,000 gallons 75.00 10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	3	inch		2	,000	gallons				30.00
8 inch 2,000 gallons 75.00 10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	4	inch		2	,000	gallons				40.00
10 inch 2,000 gallons 100.00 12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	6	inch		2	,000	gallons				60.00
12 inch 2,000 gallons 200.00 MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	8	inch		. 2	2,000	gallons				75.00
MONTHLY RATES AFTER MINIMUM BILL GALLAONAGE FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	10	inch		2	2,000	gallons				100.00
FIRST 2,000 gallons \$9.00 (Minimum Bill) NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons	12	inch		2	2,000	gallons				200.00
NEXT 3,000 gallons 2.14 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons			MONTHLY	RATES AF	TER M	I MUMINIM	BILL	GALLA(ONAGE	
NEXT 15,000 gallons 1.64 per 1,000 gallons NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons		FIRST	2,000	gallons		\$9.00	(Mir	nimum 1	Bill)	
NEXT 30,000 gallons 1.34 per 1,000 gallons		NEXT	3,000	gallons		2.14	per	1,000	gallons	
		NEXT	15,000	gallons		1.64	per	1,000	gallons	
NEXT 50,000 gallons 1.14 per 1,000 gallons		NEXT	30,000	gallons		1.34	per	1,000	gallons	
		NEXT	50,000	gallons		1.14	per	1,000	gallons	

DATE OF ISSUE 8-J2/82	DATE	EFFECTIVE	8/12/82
ISSUED BY Garland Van stoer		TITLE	Secretary-Treasurer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No. 8369 dated 8-12/1982.

Pursuant to 807 KAR S:011. Sustan 9(

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF EX.